



Information for the period from January 1 to March 31, 2006

The following information provide a general overview of the financial position and financial results of ATTICA HOLDINGS S.A. We advise readers, who wish to find a complete set of the financial statements issued according to the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) as well as the relevant certified auditor's report, to navigate at the domain www.attica-group.com.

COMPANY INFORMATION		CASH FLOW STATEMENT			
(Amounts in thousand €)		GROUP		COMPANY	
		1/1-31/3/2006	1/1-31/3/2005	1/1-31/3/2006	1/1-31/3/2005
Domicile:	157, C. Karamanli Avenue - 16673 Voula, Greece	Cash flow from Operating Activities			
Date of Incorporation:	27/10/1918	Profit/(Loss) Before Taxes (6,046) (5,896) 6,393 (591)			
Registration Number:	7702/06/B/86/128	Adjustments for:			
Pertinent Supervising Authority:	Ministry of Development	Depreciation 9,264 9,373 3 5			
Board of Directors:	P.Panagopoulos - President, A.Panagopoulos - Vice-president and CEO, Ch.Zavitsanos - Authorised Director, Y.Criticos - Director, C.Stamboulelis - Director, Ch.Paschalis - Director, D.Klados - Director, E.Kalpadakis - Director.	Provisions 334			
Fiscal Year ends:	31/12/2006	Foreign exchange differences (141) (1,750)			
Date of Board of Directors approval of interim financial statements:	24/05/2006	Net (profit)/loss from investing activities (8,329) (453) (7,168)			
Certified Public Accountant:	Athos Stylianos - SOEL No. 12311	Interest payable and other financial expenses 7,454 8,186 453 943			
Audit Firm:	DRM STYLIANOU S.A. - member firm of RSM International	Plus or minus for Working Capital changes:			
Type of auditor's opinion:	Unaudited	Decrease/(increase) in Inventories (99) (448)			
BALANCE SHEET		Decrease/(increase) in Receivables 16,577 (21,270) 138 1,574			
		(Decrease)/increase in Payables (excluding banks) (6,922) 26,038 (429) (112)			
		Less:			
		Interest and other financial expenses paid 5,881 9,006 785			
		Taxes paid 147 135			
		Total cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities (a) 6,064 4,639 (610) 1,034			
ASSETS		GROUP		COMPANY	
		31/03/2006	31/12/2005	31/03/2006	31/12/2005
Non current Assets		847,514	1,146,333	195,167	195,163
Inventories		4,293	4,194	0	0
Trade receivables and prepayments		62,061	60,224	0	0
Other current assets		119,629	123,345	27,585	20,570
Non-current assets classified as held for sale		1,033,497	1,334,696	222,752	215,733
		288,890			
Total assets		1,322,387	1,334,696	222,752	215,733
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		GROUP		COMPANY	
Non-current liabilities		512,876	706,961	25,321	25,321
Current portion of long term liabilities		57,626	82,074	9,931	9,931
Other short-term liabilities		70,005	53,855	1,463	493
Liabilities directly associated with non current assets classified as held for sale		640,507	842,890	36,715	35,745
Total liabilities (a)		837,140	842,890	36,715	35,745
Share capital		93,756	93,756	93,756	93,756
Reserves		289,814	295,324	92,281	86,232
Total shareholders equity (b)		383,570	389,080	186,037	179,988
Minority interests in subsidiaries (c)		101,677	102,726		
Total equity (d)=(b)+(c)		485,247	491,806	186,037	179,988
Total equity and liabilities (a)+(d)		1,322,387	1,334,696	222,752	215,733

INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD						
	GROUP				COMPANY	
	1/1-31/3/06 Continuing operations	1/1-31/1/06 Discontinuing operations	1/1-31/3/2006 Total	1/1-31/3/2005	1/1-31/3/2006	1/1-31/3/2005
Revenue	51,357	17,139	68,496	63,141		
Gross Profit/(loss)	10,455	2,127	12,582	17,625		
Earnings before taxes, investing and financial results, depreciation and amortization	2,837	(984)	1,853	8,883	(319)	(178)
Earnings before taxes, investing and financial results	(4,166)	(3,245)	(7,411)	(490)	(322)	(183)
Profit/(loss) before taxes	(1,038)	(5,008)	(6,046)	(5,896)	6,393	(591)
Taxes	477	28	505	138	344	
Profit/(loss) after taxes	(1,515)	(5,036)	(6,551)	(6,034)	6,049	(591)
Attributable as follows:						
Company shareholders	(466)	(5,036)	(5,502)	(3,792)	6,049	(591)
Minority interests in subsidiaries	(1,049)		(1,049)	(2,242)		
Earnings after taxes Per Share - basic (in €)	(0,00)	(0,05)	(0,05)	(0,04)	0,06	(0,01)

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY				
	GROUP		COMPANY	
	31/03/2006	31/03/2005	31/03/2006	31/03/2005
Net Equity Opening Balance (1.1.2006 and 1.1.2005)	491,806	466,888	179,988	174,680
Profit/(loss) for the period, after taxes	(6,551)	(6,034)	(6,049)	(591)
Increase/(decrease) of share capital	485,255	460,854	186,037	174,089
Dividends paid				
Net income charged directly to equity		(8)		
Purchase/(Sale) of treasury stock				
Net Equity Closing Balance (31/3/2006 and 31/3/2005)	485,247	460,854	186,037	174,089

NOTES:

1. In addition to the parent company, the following subsidiaries have been fully consolidated in the Financial Statements of 31.03.2006:

-SUPERFAST GROUP, which includes the following 100% subsidiary companies:
Registered in Greece: SUPERFAST FERRIES MARITIME S.A., SUPERFAST EPTA M.C., SUPERFAST OKTO M.C., SUPERFAST ENNEA M.C., SUPERFAST DEKA M.C., NORDIA M.C., MARIN M.C., the under common management companies SUPERFAST DODEKA (HELLAS) INC. & CO JOINT VENTURE and SUPERFAST FERRIES S.A.
Registered in Liberia: SUPERFAST ENA INC., SUPERFAST DIO INC., SUPERFAST TRIA INC., SUPERFAST TESSERA INC., SUPERFAST PENTE INC., SUPERFAST EXI INC., SUPERFAST EPTA INC., SUPERFAST OKTO INC., SUPERFAST ENNEA INC., SUPERFAST DEKA INC., SUPERFAST ENDEKA INC., SUPERFAST DODEKA INC.
-The 48,795% subsidiary BLUE STAR MARITIME S.A., registered in Greece, which includes the following 100% subsidiary companies:
Registered in Greece: BLUE STAR FERRIES MARITIME S.A. - The under common management company BLUE STAR FERRIES JOINT VENTURE.
Registered in Cyprus: STRINTZIS LINES SHIPPING LTD.
Registered in Liberia: BLUE STAR FERRIES S.A. - WATERFRONT NAVIGATION COMPANY - THELMO MARINE S.A.
Registered in Panama: BLUE ISLAND SHIPPING INC.
-The 100% subsidiary company ATTICA PREMIUM S.A., registered in Greece.

2.The accounting principles are the same as those used on 31.12.2005.

3.Number of employees is 9 for the parent company and 1.536 for the group.

4.The total revenue of the consolidated financial statements of the Group belongs to the following categories of financial activities:

(Amounts in thousand €)

"Sea and coastal transportation"	62,133
"Restaurants on board"	1,403
"Bars on board"	2,392
"Casino on board"	1,011
"Shops on board"	588
"Travel agency activities"	969

5.The vessels of the Group have been mortgaged as security of long term borrowings for the amount of Euro 1.177 million.

6.The companies of SUPERFAST Group have been audited by tax authorities until fiscal year 2003. The companies of BLUE STAR GROUP and the parent company have been audited by tax authorities until fiscal year 2001, except for the subsidiary BLUE STAR FERRIES MARITIME S.A., which has been audited until fiscal year 1999. BLUE STAR MARITIME S.A. and its subsidiaries are currently undergoing a taxation audit by the tax authorities for the fiscal years up to 2004. The subsidiary company ATTICA PREMIUM S.A. has been audited until fiscal year 2000.

7. There are no legal or arbitration cases pending which could have a significant effect on the financial position of the Group.

8. During the 1st quarter of 2006, ATTICA HOLDINGS S.A. didn't post any intercompany transactions with its subsidiaries that create commercial revenue, except for the purchase of airline tickets of total value € 1.219,43 from its 100% subsidiary Attica Premium S.A. Also, there are no outstanding balance of receivables and payables of the parent company from and to its subsidiaries.

9. Earnings per share were calculated using the weighted average method.

10. There are no any overdue liabilities or liabilities that are about to become due, that cannot be paid.

11. In April 2006 the Group sold the vessels SUPERFAST VII, SUPERFAST VIII and SUPERFAST IX for € 310 mil. The profit from this transaction amounting approximately € 11 mil. will be posted in the Financial Statements of the second quarter of 2006. Also the Group BLUE STAR MARITIME S.A. sold passenger - catamaran SEAJET 2 in the first quarter of 2006. The profit from the sale, amounting € 1 million approximately is included in the current period's results.

12. In May 2006, the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders voted for: a) The increase of share capital with the increase of par value of each share by €0,30 through capitalization of part of share premium reserves. b) The decrease of share capital by a reduction in the par value of each share by € 0,60 for a capital return to shareholders in cash.

Voula, 23rd May, 2006

PRESIDENT
PERICLES S.PANAGOPULOS

VICE PRESIDENT & CEO
ALEXANDER P.PANAGOPULOS

AUTHORISED DIRECTOR
CHARALAMBOS ZAVITSANOS

FINANCIAL DIRECTOR
NIKOLAOS TAPIRIS